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TELECOM ITALIA SPA DI RISP

ISIN:

Overview

2024/04/18 19:31:28
Price

0.222 EUR
Difference

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

IT0003497176

© -3.60%(-0.01)

ITO003497176

TITR

Duesseldorf

EUR
Telecommunications
Stock

4,731 EUR

FTSE MIB INDEX

0.2314 EUR
0.2319 EUR

0.222 EUR
0.2303 EUR

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

PDF Downloads
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market
Date

2024/04/03
2024/03/13
2024/02/22
2024/02/14
2024/01/23

s i i o o

Headline

Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=29487014
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=IT0003497176-2024-04-18.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DIT0003497176
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20sector&ISIN=IT0003497176&ID_NOTATION=342469172
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20market&ISIN=IT0003497176&ID_NOTATION=342469172
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380634
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=213c6b15182aff17196271bb489f02b51c821f7ee64553d4722d8d4d278d1844&idfile=60125&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60125%2F2024-04-03%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=2c8bb15884108e2bf&time=1713561797&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=377384
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=8e394b576f67a6b9fb45ba664712c5850db4b5bf3dbe26b3bfc3ac689551befb&idfile=60024&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60024%2F2024-03-13%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=9715d4e2c4568d4d1&time=1713561797&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=374045
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=b87e13159e23cc43fb9fd9a227bd641bbcfd2b375dde2e3e307a1541712a15eb&idfile=59901&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59901%2F2024-02-22%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=01daee35f1c75e9a2&time=1713561797&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=372876
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=1ff3c2a7dadfa721cea17e69744f2437c9f45b3629c7021c38b7045b158f4124&idfile=59862&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59862%2F2024-02-14%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=1680e61f3aad238df&time=1713561797&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=369611
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=d725e08b4289f62a6f63cc95c5c09f5b686f40550a7858836cac08e33de98277&idfile=59724&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59724%2F2024-01-23%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=712891f18c8ab6783&time=1713561797&tool=RSC

TELECOM ITALIA SPA DI RISP

Details

2024/04/18 19:31:28

Price

0.222 EUR

Difference © -3.60%(-0.01)
General attributes
ISIN ITO003497176
Symbol TITR
Exchange Duesseldorf
Currency EUR
Sector Telecommunications
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 4,731 EUR
Benchmark FTSE MIB INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) -
Ask (Ask size) -
Open 0.2314 EUR
High 0.2319 EUR
Low 0.222 EUR
Close (prev. day) 0.2303 EUR
VWAP -
Volume (pcs) 0
Trading volume 0.00
Number of trades 7
Last size 0
Performance and Risk

6m 1Y 3Y

Perf (%) -17.41%  -27.69% -
Perf (abs.)  -0.05 -0.09 -
Beta 0.61 0.67 1.00
Volatility 51.55 43.31 -

CESKAS

spofitelna

5Y
|
0.45 h ||
'kv"L
0.40 m}“ﬂ hl'
0.35 \ﬁh
| LWL
0.30 |[ a ]4"‘ L
) L
| u [ jL\]I
023 | \"m r«’ Y
0.20 1&“%'# I.’ jln'l\

07.2021 12,2021 052022 102022 032023 08.2023 0L.2024
Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.) 0.228 EUR (0
@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.) 0.227 EUR (0
@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.) 0.269 EUR (0
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.) 0.266 EUR (0

YTD High | date
YTD Low | date
52 Weeks High | date
52 Weeks Low | date

0.308 EUR (2024/01/02

0.210 EUR (2024/03/13

0.325 EUR (2023/09/22
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
0.210 EUR (2024/03/13)

All listings for TELECOM ITALIA SPA DI RISP

Exchange [F]
Xetra
Tradegate
Stuttgart
Munich

London Stock Exchange

Date Time Price Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
2024/ 17:35 0.2246 EUR 0.00 2
04/18
2024/ 22:02 0.224 EUR 0.00 1
04/18
2024/ 15:35 0.2242 EUR 0.00 8
04/18
2024/ 08:02 0.2329 EUR 0.00 1
04/18
2024/ 17:30 0.2245 EUR 0.00 2
2/4


https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem675873_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem675873_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=342469172
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=7798935
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=358881614
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=34206668
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=211714170
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19859031
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European Trade Reporting
Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues
Euronext Milan MTF Trading
After Hours

Euronext Milan

Duesseldorf

Berlin

04/18

2024/
04/18

2024/
04/16

2024/
04/18

2024/
04/18

2024/
04/18

2024/
04/18

08:01

15:43

20:27

17:44

19:31

08:02

0.2282 EUR

0.2035 USD

0.2252 EUR

0.2246 EUR

0.222 EUR

0.2281 EUR

0.00

0.00

0.02

5.14

0.00

0.00

3/4


https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19859031
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=7790875
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=9494357
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=90332732
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=90332732
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=7770458
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=12363100

TELECOM ITALIA SPA DI RISP

Company profile

Company Logo

==TIM

GRUPPO TIM

Contact Details
TELECOM ITALIA SPA

Corso d'ltalia, 41 - 00198 Rome

Telefon: +39-06-36881
Fax: +39-06-3688-2609

E-mail: investor_relations@telecomitalia.it

PDF Downloads
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Company Profile

Telecom ltalia SpA engages in the provision of telecommunication and Internet services,
digital contents, and cloud services. It operates through the following business segments:
Domestic, Brazil, and Other Operations. The Domestic segment includes operations in Italy
for voice and data services on fixed and mobile networks for retail and wholesale customers,
the international wholesale through Telecom Italia Sparkle, and products and services for
information technology through the Olivetti group. The Brazil segment includes mobile and
fixed telecommunications operations in Brazil. The Other Operations segment includes
financial companies and other minor companies not strictly related to the core business. The

company was founded in 1994 and is headquartered in Rome, Italy.
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Cristiana Sorrell
Federico Ferro-

Luzzi

Giovanni Gorno
Tempini

Giulio Gallazzi
Marella Moretti
Massimo Sarmi
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mailto:investor_relations@telecomitalia.it
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=IT0003497176-2024-04-18.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DIT0003497176
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