TELECOM ITALIA SPA DI RISP

ISIN: IT0003497176 WKN: MTA-TITR

Overview

2024/04/18 19:31	:28	
Price 0.222 EUR		
Difference	0	-3.60% (-0.01)

General attributes	
ISIN	IT0003497176
Symbol	TITR
Exchange	Duesseldorf
Currency	EUR
Sector	Telecommunications
Security type	Stock
Market cap (m)	4,731 EUR
Benchmark	FTSE MIB INDEX

Market data	
Bid (Bid size)	-
Ask (Ask size)	-
Open	0.2314 EUR
High	0.2319 EUR
Low	0.222 EUR
Close (prev. day)	0.2303 EUR
VWAP	-
Volume (pcs)	0
Trading volume	0.00
Number of trades	7
Last size	0

Futures and Options	
Related Futures	15
Related Options	-

PDF Downloads

Company report: TELECOM ITALIA SPA DI RISP



Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance. $\textbf{Source:} \ \mathsf{FactSet}$

Recent research

£,

on sector	on market		
Date		Headline	Download
2024/04/03	201 100 201 100	Global Equity Ratings	≛
2024/03/13	80 B8 80 B8	Global Equity Ratings	
2024/02/22	80 86 80 80	Global Equity Ratings	
2024/02/14	80 88 80 88	Global Equity Ratings	
2024/01/23	80 F86 80 F88	Global Equity Ratings	



Details

2024/04/18 19:31:	28	
Price		
0.222 EUR		
Difference	0	-3.60% (-0.01)

General attributes	
ISIN	IT0003497176
Symbol	TITR
Exchange	Duesseldorf
Currency	EUR
Sector	Telecommunications
Security type	Stock
Market cap (m)	4,731 EUR
Benchmark	FTSE MIB INDEX

Market data	
Bid (Bid size)	-
Ask (Ask size)	-
Open	0.2314 EUR
High	0.2319 EUR
Low	0.222 EUR
Close (prev. day)	0.2303 EUR
VWAP	-
Volume (pcs)	0
Trading volume	0.00
Number of trades	7
Last size	0

Performance and Risk						
	6m 1Y 3Y					
Perf (%)	-17.41%	-27.69%	-			
Perf (abs.)	-0.05	-0.09	-			
Beta	0.61	0.67	1.00			
Volatility	51.55	43.31	_			



Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance. $\textbf{Source:} \ \ \textbf{FactSet}$

Price data	
Ø price 5 days Ø volume 5 days (pcs.)	0.228 EUR (0)
Ø price 30 days Ø volume 30 days (pcs.)	0.227 EUR (0)
Ø price 100 days Ø volume 100 days (pcs.)	0.269 EUR (0)
Ø price 250 days Ø volume 250 days (pcs.)	0.266 EUR (0)
YTD High date	0.308 EUR (2024/01/02)
YTD Low date	0.210 EUR (2024/03/13)
52 Weeks High date	0.325 EUR (2023/09/22)
52 Weeks Low date	0.210 EUR (2024/03/13)

All listings for TELECOM ITALIA SPA DI RISP					
Exchange 🖶	Date	Time	Price	Trading volume (mio.)	Number of trades
Xetra	2024/ 04/18	17:35	0.2246 EUR	0.00	2
Tradegate	2024/ 04/18	22:02	0.224 EUR	0.00	1
Stuttgart	2024/ 04/18	15:35	0.2242 EUR	0.00	8
Munich	2024/ 04/18	08:02	0.2329 EUR	0.00	1
London Stock Exchange	2024/	17:30	0.2245 EUR	0.00	2



European Trade Reporting	04/18				
Frankfurt	2024/ 04/18	08:01	0.2282 EUR	0.00	2
FINRA other OTC Issues	2024/ 04/16	15:43	0.2035 USD	0.00	1
Euronext Milan MTF Trading After Hours	2024/ 04/18	20:27	0.2252 EUR	0.02	9
Euronext Milan	2024/ 04/18	17:44	0.2246 EUR	5.14	2,548
Duesseldorf	2024/ 04/18	19:31	0.222 EUR	0.00	7
Berlin	2024/ 04/18	08:02	0.2281 EUR	0.00	2



Company profile

Company Logo



Contact Details

TELECOM ITALIA SPA

- -

Corso d'Italia, 41 - 00198 Rome

Telefon: +39-06-36881 Fax: +39-06-3688-2609

E-mail: investor_relations@telecomitalia.it

₫,

PDF Downloads

Company report: TELECOM ITALIA

SPA DI RISP

Company Profile

Telecom Italia SpA engages in the provision of telecommunication and Internet services, digital contents, and cloud services. It operates through the following business segments: Domestic, Brazil, and Other Operations. The Domestic segment includes operations in Italy for voice and data services on fixed and mobile networks for retail and wholesale customers, the international wholesale through Telecom Italia Sparkle, and products and services for information technology through the Olivetti group. The Brazil segment includes mobile and fixed telecommunications operations in Brazil. The Other Operations segment includes financial companies and other minor companies not strictly related to the core business. The company was founded in 1994 and is headquartered in Rome, Italy.

Members of Management Board	
Pietro Labriola	Chairman of Managing Board
A. M. Griselli	Member of Executive Committee
A. Michelini	Member of Executive Committee
Adrian Calaza	Member of Executive Committee
Agostino Nuzzolo	Member of Executive Committee
Andrea Rossini	Member of Executive Committee
Claudio Giovanni Ezio Ongaro	Member of Executive Committee
E. Romano	Member of Executive Committee
E. Santagata	Member of Executive Committee
E. Schiavo	Member of Executive Committee
Giovanni Moglia	Member of Executive Committee
M. E. Danese	Member of Executive Committee
Massimo Mancini	Member of Executive Committee
Paolo Chiriotti	Member of Executive Committee
Roberto Mazzilli	Member of Executive Committee
S. de Rose	Member of Executive Committee
Stefano Siragusa	Member of Executive Committee

Board of director	rs -
Salvatore Rossi	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Ilaria Romagnoli	Member of Supervisory Board
Paola Sapienza	Member of Supervisory Board
Paolo Boccardelli	Member of Supervisory Board
Alessandro Pansa	Member of Supervisory Board
Cristiana Sorrell	Member of Supervisory Board
Federico Ferro- Luzzi	Member of Supervisory Board
Giovanni Gorno Tempini	Member of Supervisory Board
Giulio Gallazzi	Member of Supervisory Board
Marella Moretti	Member of Supervisory Board
Massimo Sarmi	Member of Supervisory Board
Maurizio Carli	Member of Supervisory Board
Paola Bonomo	Member of Supervisory Board
Paola Camagni	Member of Supervisory Board

